KENNETH SCHMITTTown Supervisor

SUZANNE MC DONOUGH Town Councilwoman Deputy Supervisor

MICHAEL A. BARILE Town Councilman FRANK D. LOMBARDI Town Councilman ROBERT F. SCHANIL, JR. Town Councilman TOWN OF CARMEL



60 McAlpin Avenue
Mahopac, New York 10541
Tel. (845) 628-1500 • Fax (845) 628-6836
www.carmelny.org

ANN SPOFFORD Town Clerk

KATHLEEN KRAUS Receiver of Taxes

MICHAEL SIMONE Superintendent of Highways Tel. (845) 628-7474

SPECIAL NOTICE

Nelson, Pope, Voorhis LLC will Hold its Town of Carmel Comprehensive Plan Kick Off Meeting Tonight,
April 29th, 2020
At 7:00pm
The Meeting will be Available for Public Viewing on Town Website at a Future Date

April 29, 2020

Cc: Town Board

Department Heads

file